

Regulations Prix Galien Research Award

The Prix Galien Research Award consisting of a gold medal crowns a researcher or research team who has conducted scientific research that is of great importance for and directly relates to fundamental or clinical drug research.

Article 1

The **Prix Galien Research Award** crowns a researcher or research team that has conducted scientific research that is of great importance to and directly relates to fundamental or clinical drug research. This involves an investigation which significantly exceeds work in terms of size and relevance in the context of a promotion.

Article 2

Candidates for the **Prix Galien Research Award**:

- 1. can be characterised as 'promising, start-up researchers';
- 2. have done the work on which the award is based at a Dutch institution;
- 3. do not occupy an ordinary chair;
- 4. can also be registered as a research team. The leader must then meet the conditions mentioned above.

Article 3

The research on the basis of which the **Prix Galien Research Award** is awarded should include a research programme. Furthermore, it must be of fundamental significance.

Article 4

- 1. Candidates for the **Prix Galien Research Award** can register themselves, or can be proposed by third parties;
- 2. If a candidate signs up himself, this must be provided with at least one recommendation of a third party;
- 3. The <u>registration</u> can be made <u>online</u> until <u>27th of January 2024</u> at the latest through the website of the Prix Galien <u>www.prixgalien.nl</u> (**Application Prix Galien Research Award**)
- 4. The candidate's <u>file</u> must be accompanied by:
 - a curriculum vitae
 - one or more recommendations
 - a motivation not exceeding 3 pages of A4
 - as well as a list of publications
 - (up to 5) key publications et cetera may be sent along.
 - supporting letters are recommended;
- 5. The total size of the file must not exceed 60 A4-pages;
- 6. The file should be sent as one file by e-mail to philip.delorme@prixgalien.nl not later than 10th of March 2024, stating 'Candidate Prix Galien Research Award';
- 7. Only digital files are accepted.

Article 5

The judging takes place by the jury of the Prix Galien Research Award.

Article 6

The jury's decisions are irrevocable.

Article 7

Candidates will be notified the day after the deliberation whether they have been nominated or not. There are in principle 3 nominees. The winner of the Prix Galien Research Award 2023 will not be announced until the award ceremony itself. It is not possible to correspond about the results.